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NOTICEBOARD - November 2021

COVID

The latest Covid advice in Devon can be found here and the latest
vaccination briefing is here.

LOCAL TOWN COUNCIL NOTIFICATIONS

Electoral Registration - Canvassing/Door Knocking — West Devon
Borough Council advise they will be sending out canvassers to all
properties within the Borough who have not yet returned a
Canvass Form with regard to Electoral Registration. Canvassers
will be carrying ID and will be delivering forms and not taking
information at the doorstep.

== Highways — Reporting on Potholes
& @ @ ® and General Highways Update and
S 7 " Flooding Prevention — If you do
® 2 ‘9‘ & spot any potholes or other
TR EES S oS8 problems on our roads, such as
® @ © @ flooding and blocked drains,
= " === hazardous or fallen trees,
(1) & ® - overgrown vegetation, please

-~ report them to DCC using the

following link. Latest DCC
Highways Winter Newsletter is found here. Road Closure - Ref:
LM501NC9048536 advance notification of road closure on the
road past Grattons Farm, Northlew between 06/12/21 and
14/12/21.  All efforts will be made to maintain access to
properties within area and minimise disruption.

Market Trader Grants — local market stallholders in either the
South Hams or West Devon area are being offered a grant worth
up to £1,000 — more information on eligibility and how to apply is
found here.

Okehampton District Community Transport Group would like to
share their latest newsletter with you here.

Photo Competition —still time for all local photographers to enter
Allied Westminster’'s photo competition themed “Britain’s
Wonderful Villages. The entry form can be found here and you
have until 21 November to enter.

PARISH NEWS

Defibrillator — register to attend the free
training session which is available to adults and
16+ youngsters on Saturday 20 November at
18.30 — 20.30 in the Northlew Church Room.

DEFIBRILLATOR
AND CPR

TRAINING

Book your place online at Loom Livesaving Sk
From the Experts

https://forms.gle/op7vSdgiK1Bgumy47 or in Erli i
T this aoToaet e

The Square Shop. A¥020TH NOVEMBER

Northlew Methodist Church services for November are as
follows:
e 7th November 10.30 a.m. preacher Mrs Deidre
Madders
e  21st November 9.30 a.m. Rev Maggy Whitehouse

Northlew News — the latest edition is available in the usual
outlets and can be downloaded from the website here. Anyone
interested in contributing or advertising in the Winter edition or
wanting to be added to the email distribution list, please contact
editor Celia Miners at northlewnews@gmail.com.

Northlew Outreach Post Office is open Mondays and
Wednesdays from 09.30am — 12.30 pm and 09.00am —12.00 pm
on Fridays.

Parish Council Meetings —these monthly meetings are held at the
Victory Hall with the next one scheduled for Monday 15t
November at 7.30pm. Parishioners are invited to attend and
details on forthcoming meetings can be found on the website.

Here is a reminder of your local Parish Councillors who always
welcome your comments and support:-

Holly Dancer Clir & chair@northlewparishcouncil.org.uk
Chair

Celia Miners Cllr & cminers@northlewparishcouncil.org.uk
Vice
Chair

Andrew Alger Clir aalger@northlewparishcouncil.org.uk

Shirley Brookman Clir sbrookman@northlewparishcouncil.org.uk
Mai Cudmore Clir mcudmore@northlewparishcouncil.org.uk
Gillian Dixon Clir gdixon@northlewparishcouncil.org.uk
Bryan Dufty Clir bdufty@northlewparishcouncil.org.uk
Shaun Millership Clir smillership@northlewparishcouncil.org.uk
Mark Rundle Clir mrundle@northlewparishcouncil.org.uk

Details on how to contact your Borough and County Councillors
and Member of Parliament are also found on our website here.

The Square Shop. Opening times are as follows:-

Monday Closed Contact: Steve Lofthouse/Tim Williams
Tues - Thurs 10-2pm Email: squareshopnorthlew@outlook.com
Friday 10-4pm or Mobile Number: 07533 017938
SatandSun | 10-12Noon | orat f square Shop Northlew.

Victory Hall. Please direct any opening and booking enquiries to
Jayne O’Connell on 01409 221225 or 07815 418126 or email
Jayne.northlew@gmail.com.

If you have any community related news for inclusion on the Noticeboard, please contact clerk@northlewparishcouncil.org.uk. An
electronic version of this including hyperlinks can also be downloaded from the website.
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